
 
 

STATE OF ALABAMA 
MOBILE COUNTY 

BOARD OF EQUALIZATION HEARING VEHICLE DOCKET 
November 12, 2024 

 

                    

      

S. 
No 

Scheduled 
Time 

Case# VEHICLE 
INFORMATION 

 

APPELLANT COMPLAINT License 
Market 
Value 

 
1 

 
9:00 AM 

 
V-18 

 
2018 CHEVROLET 

SILVERADO 
1500 LT C 

 
MATTHEW 
MORGAN 

LICENSE COMMISSION 
 SAYS VALUE IS $27700. I PAID 

$18800.  
PLEASE CORRECT 

 

 
$27700 

2  
9:00 AM 

 
V-19 

                                  
2018 MERCEDES  

GLS-CLASS  
4DR GLS45 

 
ANGELA OR 

WILLIAM 
FLETCHER 

 
OVER VALUATION OF VEHICLE-

RECENT PURCHASE FROM PRIVATE 
INDIDVIDUAL OUT OF STATE (MS) 

 
$34600 

3  
9:00 AM 

 
V-20 

 
2016  TOYOTA 

PRIUS 2 DR 

 
CAROLYN 

ROOKS 

 
INCORRECT VALUE OF SUBJECT 
VEHICLE. VALUE ON RENEWAL 
NOTICE AND AMOUNT PAID IN 

PERSON SHOWED A DISCREPANCY.  

 
$15600 

 

4  
9:00 AM 

 
V-21 

 
2018 GRAND DESIGN 

5TH WHEEEL 
367BHS REFLECTION 

 
DOUGLAS 
WILLIAMS 

 
5TH WHEEL WAS OVERVALUED AND 
SHOULD BE REDUCED TO REFLECT 

CURRENT AVERAGE VALUE BASED ON 
KBB. PURCHASE AGREEMENTS 
SHOWS PURCHASED FOR $35K 

 
$42200 


