STATE OF ALABAMA MOBILE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION HEARING VEHICLE DOCKET November 12, 2024



S. No	Scheduled Time	Case#	VEHICLE INFORMATION	APPELLANT	COMPLAINT	License Market Value
1	9:00 AM	V-18	2018 CHEVROLET SILVERADO 1500 LT C	MATTHEW MORGAN	LICENSE COMMISSION SAYS VALUE IS \$27700. I PAID \$18800. PLEASE CORRECT	\$27700
2	9:00 AM	V-19	2018 MERCEDES GLS-CLASS 4DR GLS45	ANGELA OR WILLIAM FLETCHER	OVER VALUATION OF VEHICLE- RECENT PURCHASE FROM PRIVATE INDIDVIDUAL OUT OF STATE (MS)	\$34600
3	9:00 AM	V-20	2016 TOYOTA PRIUS 2 DR	CAROLYN ROOKS	INCORRECT VALUE OF SUBJECT VEHICLE. VALUE ON RENEWAL NOTICE AND AMOUNT PAID IN PERSON SHOWED A DISCREPANCY.	\$15600
4	9:00 AM	V-21	2018 GRAND DESIGN 5 TH WHEEEL 367BHS REFLECTION	DOUGLAS WILLIAMS	5 TH WHEEL WAS OVERVALUED AND SHOULD BE REDUCED TO REFLECT CURRENT AVERAGE VALUE BASED ON KBB. PURCHASE AGREEMENTS SHOWS PURCHASED FOR \$35K	\$42200